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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT £ §::-*:
Memorandum t 2 pth’V .
TO . Mr. W, C. Sul gvl 'q PID :;ﬁ' are. 8/8/68° gi-m__ |
FROM | W, A.%C\;ﬁg_n 4 . 52,:;:'"— ;:
e
SUBJECY) MURKIN ) jlcl /27

This case involves the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

éfo Attached is Xerox copy of Memphis mirtel dated

31/68 relating tg on t tify two individuals,
ke or who checked into
' ennessee, at 2:38 p.m. on 4/4/68

and checked out nt npproxlmately 12:10 a.m. on 4/5/68. The
circumstances surrounding their departure in Memphis shortly
after the murder of King has warranted our investigation to f
identify these individuals since there is always the p0551bility 1
that they may have been involved in the murder of King. Our /!
investigation to date has been negative and the conclusion of v N
Memphis is that both of these individuals were "runpning from
someéthing." There is also attached a memorandum from Mr. Rosen
to Mr. De dicating that in view of the possibility that

and y have been implicated as co-conspirators

ng slaylng, that the fingerprints developed on hotel

registration cards relating to them be compared with fingerprints

of white Bureau fugitives bet@(;g.ogle ages 6-,36 and 35, . f’
ﬁ to assist in 'the :I.t:len'l;1.Ff{gca.1:i<§dLév g 'ﬁﬁ "
i

and it is suggested that consideration TE 1V
to con actin niormants in the Klan and white hate groups since
there is a possibility that these informants may be able to

identify known militant meuwbers of the Klan or white hate groups

who were not in their normal location on the day of and the day

after King's murder. There is a very meager physical description

for both individuals and 1f consideration is given to requesting

a check of logical ragimal informants it is suggested that a

review be made of the \Memphis report relating to our investigation

of these 1ndiv1dunls
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This is the czpe ;lnvolvinr' the murder of N
KRartin Luther King, Jr. This nez.;orundum is in specific
roierence to tho investiration concducted mt Wil n
Ilotel in }Tf-r:-ahis PLogSO2, rogarding mpcctsm
and e T

.‘ : As 8 result of checking varicus hotels and
i motols in I::emhis, Tenncsses, regarding suspocts 1n this
! gatter it T ined that an individoal L%

L no
4 1S68. On April 5, 1368, they m\da a hasty
departure from the bolel tm.mg a toxicob to the Memphis
Airport. Inyvestipation etrongly indicztes that these
two indivicuals departed lemphis by Delta Airlines Flight

Ko, 157, poostop to Eou x88, on 1 5, 1868, . -
using the nzmes orﬂnnd i

This matter has bsen thoroughly checked with
nepntive reoculis in order to deternine the true 1dont1ty -
of these individuals. Xt 2ppears that those tvo indie _
vidunls may havd been in Memphis for the possibility of .
comaitting sora 1lleral activity or thzre am possible i) = .
fugitives "cooling off® and departed immediately because [
ol the pressure of Inw enforcenant on 1he Eing assassina-
tiﬂn.. T

He::phla Divis
tion cards concoraing i i and tend six unidentified - -
..+ latent fingerprints woro ovelop.-. o the card arm % :
P -2nd five unicdentificd latent fingerpricts wera develo e
0 tron tho cnrd of- '
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Eince 211 other logical investigation hns bean -
conductod 4in en ¢ifort to icontify theso indivicunle without
- Buccess, end 4in view of tho posgibility they a9y hove beon
irolicated as co-conspiratons in tha King olcyiny, it 1s
Tocommsplad, 4f feasiblo, that the latent fincernrinta
da2reloped on tie hotel rezistration cerds bo corparad with
thone of whito Iuresa furitives botvaen the ares of 20 and

33. It is not that the available informat on '
indicates that an are described as white males
between the ages o an .
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AIRTEL
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) |
FROM: SAC, MEMPUIS (44-1987) (P) T .
SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR
® T PP 1 F R O ST PET: B Rty |

p Re williém-Leﬁ ﬁéﬁpijwnembhiéi-Tbﬁﬂ., phase'of'
investigation, .

Enclosed herewith is one Xerox copy each of an

inv t reflecting investigation conducted by
BA at Memphis, Tenn., and an FD-302 dated
4/7/68 reflecting interview of Wiss EDITH BRUNER, Clerk, William

Len Hotel.

iy Lo e Francisco, California,
and | o _ oY e Dl JSlERY Kansas City,
ne wWilliam Len Hotel, Memphls, Tenn., at -
2:38 p.m. on 4/4/G8 an d o pproximately o, :
12:10 a.m. on 4/5/G8, and ere immediately trans-
ported to the Memphis Metropolitan rport via Yellow Cab, -~

-

badividunls believed to be identical with '
@based on the Memphis PD investigation and '

2nd g

furnishe

T t!me e!ement concerning flights leaving Metropolitan Airport, =~

rlip Semeel at Metropolitan Airport .

] i no addresses, departed
C{ight # 157 nonstop to Houston,
Texas, at 1:57 a.m., 4/5/68 with a scheculed arrival time,
Houston, at 2:50 a.m. same date. Tickets for the flipht were ~ .
purchased just prior to departure time and since no reservations

names of
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LT Memphis, in the early a.m, of 4/5/68.

ME 44-1987 ' i ; 4 .
' .

were macde, theso names werae merely cdded to the passenger
manifest and no addresses wore obtained. Efforts to locate
this manifost to date have Leon nepative, -

Investization conducted by Kansas City and i
ons deternipned that the addresses furnished by Uit i
“t the William Len Hotel were nonexistent. These Divis
S we s louaton and Lo ave been unable to identify
S bt e or*thtough contact with airline
personne ransportation vers, motel and hotel clerks,

credit and criminal checks, and through a review of strect and
toelephone directories in the pertinent cities involved. - -

The FBI Laboratory developed six latent fingerprints
n Q349 which was the William Len Hotel registration card

of
of nd five latent fingerprints of va ere developed
on which was the registration card for
' The F wentification Division developed [
? g8l a5 & guspect possibly identical w
O Yegistered at the William Len Hotel. The

a ngerprint Section of the FBI, Identification Division,
- has advised that the latent prints developeg 20 3 0

are nofddentical with the fingerprints of | i e
FBI # The FBI Laboratory has also advised tha

a
handwr ng dppeari n Q349 and 0350 is not identical with
the handwriting of i FBI # ] )

The William Len Hote rdvised that this .
is not identj e ey tawho registered at the
hotel on 4/4/68, % 7 3 interviewed by a - -
BuAgent on 6/12/68 a g nd denied being in

* Memphis or ever flying via comme
Yellow Cab Company transporting & opolitan _
_Alrport, Memphis, advised that & photograph of j FBI .
# his definitely not identical with either of the two

8 that he transported to the Metropolitan Airport,

in

voue.. The Yollow Cab Company driver, William Len Hotel .~
. employees, and Delta Airlines employees advise that JAMES EARI, -
4. RAY 18 definitely not identical with the two individuals that
SR A

hey had dealings with in Memphis on

T, TV gt LS R g g o

4/4-5/68,
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Although it is apreod that
the Memphis area in a sonewhat suspicious manne
visitors nnd residents, immediately after KIN
the MNemphis mrca by any means of transportat

and

I‘OD!
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—
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cparted
/5/63, many
G was Lilled,departed
ion available due

to the real exlstence of fear of the' riot as a result of KING's

killing. The Kemphis Division conducted investigation regarding
pexsons who left the area after KING'

‘!‘ii!!undi.ﬁi!;?

ol individuals Who were under investigation as suspects prior to-

T at the Rebel lotel, Memphis,
S EARL RAY as beilng identical

the identification of ERIC STARVO GAL
and subsequent identification of JAME

with ERIC STARVO GALT,.

Due to the manner in which_
the Memphis area and the lack of luggage a

arrival and departure, it is believed that
"running from something,"™ possibly law enforcemen
in the city of Memphis for some type of 1llegal activity.

in San Francisco an

Since

and

s killing and
ere mercly two individuals of the large number

and/or

urnished nonexistent addresses

nsas City, Kansas, and it is believed

that they actually changed pames while in Memphis, it is not

believed that any of the names used in Me
would be their true identities.

being
the Wi

v

In view of the above, no further investigation is
conducted or directed by the Memphis Divisilon concerning
1liam Len Hotel phase in this matter.

mphis by these individuals




